
SPRING 2025 FINAL EXAMS SCHEDULE

EXAM DAY / DATE BLOCK PERIOD COURSE BEGINNING TIME EXAM TIME

B, C, D, J (See beginning times below) 6:30-8:00 pm

E, F, G, K, L (See beginning times below) 8:30-10:00 pm

J  (first part) 8:30 until 9:45 (TTh) 8:00 - 10:00

Tuesday, May 13 D 11:45 (MWF)  11:00 - 1:00 

G 3:30 (MWF) 2:00 - 4:00

FINALS FOR FULL-SEMESTER & SECOND-SEVEN-WEEKS CLASSES:

J (last part) 10:00 or later (TTh) 8:00 - 10:00

Wednesday, May 14 C 9:45 (MWF) 11:00 - 1:00

L 2:45 or later (TTh) 2:00 - 4:00

B 8:30 (MWF) 8:00 - 10:00

Thursday, May 15 K (last part) 1:15 or later (TTh) 11:00 - 1:00

F 2:15 (MWF) 2:00 - 4:00

8:00 - 10:00

Friday, May 16 K (first part) 11:45 until 1:00 (TTh) 11:00 - 1:00

E 1:00 (MWF) 2:00 - 4:00

EXAM DAY / DATE BLOCK PERIOD COURSE BEGINNING TIME EXAM TIME

B, C, D, J (See beginning times below) 6:30-8:00 pm

E, F, G, K, L (See beginning times below) 8:30-10:00 pm

8:00 - 10:00

Tuesday, December 9 K (first part) 11:45 until 1:00 (TTh) 11:00 - 1:00

E 1:00 (MWF) 2:00 - 4:00

J  (first part) 8:30 until 9:45 (TTh) 8:00 - 10:00

Wednesday, December 10 D 11:45 (MWF) 11:00 - 1:00

G 3:30 (MWF) 2:00 - 4:00

J (last part) 10:00 or later (TTh) 8:00 - 10:00

Thursday, December 11 C 9:45 (MWF) 11:00 - 1:00

L 2:45 or later (TTh) 2:00 - 4:00

B 8:30 (MWF) 8:00 - 10:00

Friday, December 12 K (last part) 1:15 or later (TTh)  11:00 - 1:00 

F 2:15 (MWF) 2:00 - 4:00

FINALS FOR FIRST-SEVEN-WEEKS CLASSES:

FINALS FOR FIRST-SEVEN-WEEKS CLASSES:

   PLEASE NOTE:    Final Exams for courses with the section letter "P" will be held during finals week at the

   regularly scheduled class time.  If the course meets more than once per week, the instructor will determine

   on which day the final exam will be scheduled during Final Exams week.

Monday, October 13

Wednesday, March 12

FINALS FOR FULL-SEMESTER AND SECOND-SEVEN-WEEKS CLASSES:

FALL 2025 FINAL EXAMS SCHEDULE


